POSICION

10

11

12

13

JUGADOR

Carlos Jesus Ardila Conde

Santiago Rivas Llano

Daniel Faccini Martinez

Jorge Andres Corchuelo Conde

Luis Carlos Pardo Morales

Carlos Ernesto Rodriguez Martinez

Alejandro Velasquez Fernandez

Pablo Arroyave Bernal

Miguel Solorzano Isaza

Jose Mario Vega Posada

Juan Carlos Pineda Quintero

Manuel Jose Merizalde Padilla

Nicolas Polo Espinosa

Fecha de Publicacion: 10/10/2025

Club Campestre
de Cali

CAUJARAL

S

LA SABANA

CARMEL
CLUB
CAMPESTRE
=
y—— los
kgt lagartos

FEDERACION COLOMBIANA DE GOLF

Mid Amateur Caballeros

PUNTOS PROMEDIO DIVISOR

9.558

8.000

7.550

6.661

5.317

5.206

4.968

4.624

4.581

4.365

4.245

4.041

3.977
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Sebastian Coymat Mora

Eutimio Fernandez Meade

Juan Carlos Perez Quintero

Sebastian Sojo Rubio

Diego Fernando Loza Prada

Jorge Alejandro Cristo Torrado

Mateo Restrepo

Andres Rodriguez Mc allister

Steven Antonio Valero Varela

Juan Camilo Giraldo Guerra

Sebastian Sarmiento Gonzalez

Pierluigi Bianchi Ganem

Miguel Henao Duque

Martin M Gantivar Duarte

Direccion: Carrera 7 # 72A - 64 Int 26 | Teléfono: (57+1) 3107664 | Bogota - Colombia
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CLUB CAMPESTRE
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LA SABANA
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3.910

3.908

3.904

3.791

3.775

3.755

3.709

3.692

3.529

3.523

3.521

3.325

3.266

3.140

12



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Federico Gomez Isaza

Samuel Phillippe Lozano Olaya

Julian Mesa Gaona

Juan Felipe Castafio Velasquez

Eduardo Escobar Franco

Luis Carlos Gonzalez Fajardo

Guido Alberto Nule Marino

Gabriel Leonardo Gomez Rangel

Alberto Mario Donado Contreras

Lucas Londofio Quijano

Jaime Andres Martinez Hernandez

Pablo Vasquez Fernandez

Juan Pablo Celis Vergel

Fecha de Publicacion: 10/10/2025

Vive tu@ﬁuj

Cue wumar ok soLF

LA SABANA

vaub Campestre

E
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Mid Amateur Caballeros

3.131

3.077

3.029

2.859

2.832

2.814

2.533

2.480

2.433

2.380

2.354

2.352

2.286
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41

42

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Mid Amateur Caballeros

Fecha de Publicacion: 10/10/2025

Alejandro Falla Ramirez

vaub Campestre

Erick Bluhum Monroy

Rafael Ernesto Camerano Ruiz m

San Audres Golf Club

Elkin Uriel Acevedo Cancino

Leonidas Castafieda Ariza

Alejandro Velez Londofio W ctocampeste
X
Juan Alejandro Angel Arango 2
o e

Luis Alejandro Patifio Vergara

Juan David Coy Gomez

@
CLUB CAMPESTRE
DE BUCARAMANGA

Mateo Gomez Villegas ® faral[gﬂgg

Manuel Eduardo Cavelier Hernandez ‘ Eﬁ

e

Matias Molina Tellez ax

CLUB CAMPESTRE

PEREIRA

o (L

Mateo Gaviria Gutierrez
Vivetu@éuj

Daniel Santiago Ramirez Fonseca

Cue mumar oe colF

FEDERACION COLOMBIANA DE GOLF

2.284

2.253

2.200

2.167

2.165

2.019

1.995

1.991

1.969

1.942

1.832

1.825

1.810

1.770
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55 Sebastian Jaramillo Gomez 1.720
56 Santiago Cruz Giraldo g 1.680
57 Juan Camilo Arenas Garcia A 1.667
58 Roberto Cavelier Otoya A KrRiBANA 1.654
59 Esteban Restrepo Herrera Vciagﬁ-jggzgsige 1.652
60 Santiago Castafio Velasquez g 1.608
61 Juan Carlos Ordofiez Ruiz () Guaymaral 1.595
62 Felipe Uribe Jaramillo (% “““ 1.588
Vive tu(lub
63 Ivan Dario Rodriguez Segura ?ﬁm’[ﬂgg 1.584
64 Mateo Lotero Valencia cm%im 1.578
65 Ricardo Laverde Gaviria 1.566
66 Juan David Fajardo Russi @ céw? 1.546
67 Santiago Caicedo Suso ﬁ 1.543
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68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

Sebastian Pinzon Naranjo

Carlos Alberto Cristo Bustos

Andres Felipe Sandoval Minervini

Julian Colmenares Rey

Carlos Eduardo Arenas Garcia

Alejandro Prieto Ortiz

Felipe Duque Sierra

Cristian Eduardo Ariza Anzola

Andres Camilo Guerrero Blanco

Santiago Giedelmann Valencia

Esteban Jimenez Marquez

Sergio Andres Puyo Cantillo

David Adolfo Bustamante Mesa

Mateo Corchuelo Castafeda

Fecha de Publicacion: 10/10/2025

=

La Pradera

]
CLUB CAMPESTRE
DE BUCARAMANGA

A KARIBANA

CAUJARAL

< B
"

CARMEL
CLUB
CAMPESTRE
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1.529

1.515

1.499

1.483

1.460

1.450

1.446

1.425

1.406

1.401

1.399

1.383

1.372

1.368
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82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

Juan Francisco Ortiz Cuellar

Gonzalo Fuentes Marquez

Santiago Luna Turbay

Eugenio Javier Velez Mora

Hector Alfonso Villafafie Velasquez

Andres Oliverio Ruiz Arevalo

Mauricio Amorocho Bautista

Andres Fernando Castro Gomez

Jose Alejandro Diaz Brand

Gabriel Fernando Rodriguez Segura

Juan Carlos Devis Duran

Hernando Javier Velez Barcenas

Alejandro Gutierrez Lee

Direccion: Carrera 7 # 72A - 64 Int 26 | Teléfono: (57+1) 3107664 | Bogota
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€

CLUB
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1.340

1.332

1.317

1.307

1.293

1.274

1.267

1.249

1.248

1.231

1.217

1.203

1.195

- Colombia



95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

Juan Carlos Caputi Valencia

Huberney Zuluaga Ramirez

Juan Manuel Africano Leon

Diego Yafiez Ariza

Francis Yesid Medina Mafla

Michael Patrick De Miguel Rassi

Juan Felipe Gonzalez Medina

Juan Camilo Velasco Yabrudy

Eduardo Paredes Correa

Enrique Velez Rodriguez

Miguel Emilio Villamil Arias

David Tobon Palacio

Ramon Andres Moros Montagut

Antonio Tomas Salguero Marti

Fecha de Publicacion: 10/10/2025

Vive tu(lub

]
CLUB CAMPESTRE
DE BUCARAMANGA

Jaraguay Golt

S
\ EL RODEO
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Mid Amateur Caballeros

1.193

1.193

1.153

1.148

1.116

1.092

1.082

1.058

1.058

1.053

1.036

1.004

1.003

0.995
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Fecha de Publicacion: 10/10/2025

109 Miguel Echavarria Botero VCﬂaggﬂwg:jge 0.957

110 Jose Alfredo Mattos Chacon % . 0.948

111 Juan Roberto De Angulo Ventura 0.947
112 Adrian Guzman Hurtado 0.947
113 Mateo Escobar Jaramillo 0.946
114 Luis Felipe Ibagon Hernandez Cw%?m 0.942
115 Nicolas Benito Faccini Uricoechea E:;c,a 0.937
116 Luis Fernando Lacharme Cabrales MENE'A 0.937
117 Diego Ferney Arenas Herrera 0.932
118 Fernando Enrique Velez Dahl 0.925
119 Alejandro Salleg Velandia 0.899
120 Rodrigo Ernesto Alomia Aranda 1,,\1%L31.; 0.895
121 Jose Yesid Aponte Gomez 0.894
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Mid Amateur Caballeros
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122 Michael Velez Morales 0.893
123 Juan Pablo Angel llian 0.884
124 Santiago Gonzalez Ossa wseiw 0.877
125 Alejandro Ruiz Gomez Cw%?m 0.876
126 Alvaro Hernando Barrios Espinosa 0.866
127 Juan Ignacio Gaitan Fajardo 0.865
128 Nicolas Simon Emiliani Ramos e 0.864
129 Frank Emilio Martinez Betancourt 0.862
130 William Ortiz 0.858
131 Jacobo Elias Hasbun Meneses @ \//\ 0.856
132 Pablo Fajardo Jaramillo % 0.854
133 RICARDO RUIZ SUAREZ ﬁ 0.852
134 Santiago Heredia Ordofiez E 0.848
135 Elias Jattin Chadid G ’ 0.839

Direccion: Carrera 7 # 72A - 64 Int 26 | Teléfono: (57+1) 3107664 | Bogota - Colombia
www.federacioncolombianadegolf.com
P&gina 10 de 22



FEDERACION COLOMBIANA DE GOLF
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Fecha de Publicacion: 10/10/2025

136 Miguel Desmoineaux Glen g 0.839
137 Nicolas Rodriguez Pieschacon 0.836
138 Jaime Andres Zarmati Vega 0.834
139 Mauricio Hoyos Ricci O?%ruﬂ(gﬂqgg 0.834
140 Oscar Eduardo Vera Aguirre M\lﬁt&l: 0.834
141 Alejandro Herrera Baez 0.825
142 Jairo Urbano Urbano 0.824
143 Andres Posada Pefiaranda 0.824
144 Mauricio Vivas Castro 0.822
145 Andres Felipe Arbelaez Restrepo R 0.812
146 Juan Pablo Valencia Hoyos 0.809
147 Ricardo Sanchez Gonzalez 0.808
148 Andres Ruales Almeida 0.808
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Mid Amateur Caballeros
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149 Ruben Dario Mantilla Sandoval 0.802
150 Manuel Francisco Quesada Quiros cm%&m 0.802
151 Justo Rafael Sarmiento Parra Mmz-!@:mm 0.790
152 Mateo Meneses Patifio g 0.790
153 Javier Enrique Velez Giraldo 0.789
154 Juan Manuel Martinez Fernandez () Guaymaral 0.783
_ 2\
155 Pierre de Bedout CAUJA%% 0.778
156 Rafael Arango Mutis E 0.778
157 Juan Carlos Consuegra Morales 0.769
158 Carlos Esteban Saboya Rojas 0.769
159 Oscar Mauricio Cifuentes Martin 0.768
160 Guillermo Francisco Barrero Gaitan ﬁN 0.768
161 Ricardo Ezequiel Diaz Granados Segovia ﬁi 0.759
162 Marcelo Toro Fernandez () Guaymaral 0.757
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163 Nelson Yudex Muvdi Tafur g 0.752

CLUB CAMPESTRE
DE CARTAGENA

164 Jaime Andres Arbelaez Leon 0.751
165 Andrey Montes Jaramillo 0.751
166 Alvaro Fernando Carrillo Giraldo R 0.744
167 Juan Camilo Montoya Bozzi 0.743
168 David Jose Hasbun Meneses G \ 0.734
169 Carlos Augusto Ardila Meneses 0.734
170 Sergio Iza Palacio 0.734
171 Gabriel Rey Manjarres ”5; o 0.729
. CARMEL
172 Juan David Urrea Rebolledo ﬁ GLUB 0.723
173 Juan Sebastian Rozo Rengifo — 0.723
La Pradera
174 Alexis Laurent Pradie ﬁi 0.720

CLUB CAMPESTRE
DE CARTAGENA

175 Andrés Bustamante Meza 0.720
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Mid Amateur Caballeros
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176 Gustavo Hernan Rangel Pinto 0.716
177 Julian Andres Sabogal Vasquez 0.716
178 Miguel Adolfo Bastidas Ordofiez o 0.715
179 Carlos Andres Pabon Aristizabal 0.711
180 Mateo Ferrer Ramirez ~ 0.710
181 Nicolas Uribe Zamora 0.707
182 Aaron Christopher Brabham 0.703
183 Andrew Sauders Bennett @ 0.703
-
184 Androcles de Jesus Puche Puche . 0.703
CAUJARAL,
185 Guillermo Villamil Quiroga 0.700
186 Luis Guillermo Benitez Zambrano A 0.698
187 Alejandro Roldan Pardo II 0.696
. 2
188 Alvaro Antonio Velasquez Caballero 3 0.693
CAUJARAL
189 Nicxons Ramos Villalobos 0.689
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190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

Juan Jose Velandia lopez

Nicolas Sepulveda Afanador

Juan Camilo Azuero Mutis

Sergio Antonio Cadena Martinez

Hugo Hernan Barrios Ortiz

Carlos Ernesto Rodriguez Moya

Michel Bancelin Salzedo

Camilo A Higuera Aristizabal

Daniel Jose De Lavalle Tcherassi

Rodrigo Ospina Villegas

Daniel Gutierrez Agudelo

Frank Alexander Ardila Luna

Santiago Ariza Gonzalez

Fecha de Publicacion: 10/10/2025
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]
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DE BUCARAMANGA
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0.687

0.684

0.682

0.682

0.681

0.678

0.678

0.673

0.670

0.670

0.668

0.667

0.667
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203 Francisco Araiza Ortega 0.665
204 Nicolas Sanchez Tascon 0.661
205 Edgar Bobadilla Martinez 0.657
206 Mateo Bahamon Jaramillo “E%? 0.654
207 Eric Fernando Schwyn Ferrer E\i 0.654
208 Alberto Mario Rincon Angulo () Guaymaral 0.654
209 Alfredo Manuel Juliao Puello © \// 0.654
210 Jaime Antonio Char Navas 0.654
211 Luis Javier Gutierrez Villegas 0.653
212 Gustavo Adolfo Silva Montafio 0.653
213 Cristhoper Andres Romero Gomez 0.648
214 Hugo Enrique Alvarez Martinez ") 0.647
215 Alber Esteban Suarez Piedrahita © \// 0.647
216 Juan Sebastian Mejia Osorio 0.645
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Mid Amateur Caballeros
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217 Sergio Samur Ocampo (ounriy ¢ 0.639
218 Mario Garcia 0.636
EL RANCHO
219 John Alexander Paez Valencia g 0.636
220 Juan Andres Rengifo Paz o 0.633
Gxé
221 Carlos Andres Romero Montoya T 0.632
222 Jose Maria Martinez Arias 0.624
223 Daniel Edgardo De Vivo Creazzo — 0.619
224 Sebastian Arias Castellanos 0.618
225 Pablo Duran Casas 0.618
226 Andres Felipe Becerra Mejia 0.615
227 German Alberto Leon Lopez 0.615
228 Daniel Mauricio Hernandez Paredes 0.614
229 Andres Padilla Gavassa @ 0.613

]
CLUB CAMPESTRE
DE BUCARAMANGA
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Mid Amateur Caballeros
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230 Sebastian Rubio Uribe 0.608
231 Andres Felipe Gonzalez Angarita 0.607
232 Jorge Mario Silva Barreto 0.605
233 Edgar Moreno Acero 0.605
234 Hector Dario Gomez Quintero 0.598
235 John Holder Garzon Jimenez 0.598
236 Edmond Mishaan Schwartz ﬁ CéwBEL 0.597
237 Santiago Medina Saenz 0.594
238 Keith lvan Chipchase 0.594
239 Nicolas Quintana Ramirez &3‘ 0.594
240 Jorge Luis Otero Vargas .. 0.589
241 Juan Pablo Colom Rodriguez G \f/ 0.589
242 Andres Felipe Mendoza Rodriguez R 0.587
243 Sebastian Alvarez Antia (ﬁ 0.586

Vive tu@_éu‘/»
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Mid Amateur Caballeros
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244 Alberto Jose Guzman Rodriguez th;'rallgggg 0.586
£
T
245 Oscar Alexander Cruz Forero % 0.584
246 Rafael Alberto Garcia Amaris 0.581
247 Stivenson Garcia Parra ") 0.578
) ()]
248 Edgar Giovanny Monsalve Vergara M 0.575
249 Hernan Dario Mesa Piedrahita 0.572
250 Ruben Dario Mufioz Perez 0.567
251 John Freddy Barrera Romero 0.567
252 Ricardo Espitia Pinilla 0.567
CARMEL
253 Pablo Henry Saenz Robles ﬁ GLUB 0.567
254 Jairo Alfredo Viana Garces A KARIBANA 0.565
255 Daniel Angulo Rugeles 0.560
256 Mauricio Orozco Medina 0.559
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Mid Amateur Caballeros
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257 Francisco Villegas Villegas ( n 0.558
Vive tu(lub
&%,
258 Martin Alfonso Hernandez Espitia @ 0.557
259 Yoth Snaider Sabogal Bricefio 0.557
260 Jose Fernando Duque Correa 0.555
261 Juan Hernando Puyana Valdivieso 0.554
262 Juan Camilo Gomez Ariza @ 0.550
263 Dimas Jose Del Corral Betancur W ctscampeste 0.550
264 Federico Sierra Mejia 0.545
265 Pablo Bravo Henao 0.541
266 Sergio Andres Barriga Valencia 0.537
267 Salin Ghisays Martinez 0.537
268 Samuel Andres Castro Figueroa 0.536
269 Santiago Tello Ardila 0.532
I I I [ ﬁ-‘\/
270 Carlos Alberto Plaza de Lima CAUJARAL 0.531

Direccion: Carrera 7 # 72A - 64 Int 26 | Teléfono: (57+1) 3107664 | Bogota - Colombia
www.federacioncolombianadegolf.com
P&gina 20 de 22



FEDERACION COLOMBIANA DE GOLF

Mid Amateur Caballeros
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271 Jaime Alberto Duran Osorio 0.491
272 Juan Felipe Toscano Madero E”é,a 0.068
273 Juan Esteban Goyeneche Fuentes — [F. 0.068
274 Pedro Valencia Esguerra :g;a,t,s 0.068
275 Juan Camilo Malagon Canal :ggm,,s 0.068
276 Nicolas Gallo 0.068
277 Felipe Pizano Umanfa = 0.068
278 Juan Rafael Barriga Gonzalez gm}\;&mk 0.068
279 Antonio Jose Dager Fernandez %m 0.068
280 Mauricio Morales Gamble A= neen 0.068
281 Sebastian Palomares Samper E::c,a 0.068
282 Gustavo Adid Mejia Valderrama 0.068
283 Alejandro Yacaman Haydar vc’ﬁ?ﬁff@ﬁiﬁ;’e 0.068
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284 Martin Nicholls ﬁ 0.068

Club Campestre
de Cali

285 Luis Alejandro Gallo Gomez 0.068
286 Federico Restrepo Sanchez 0.068
287 Nicolas Esteban Morales Gonzalez EA E::c,a 0.068
288 Santiago Mejia Isaza vc’meP”‘* 0.068
289 Juan Camilo Kalozdi Castro . A;;ﬁ!;m 0.068
290 Pablo De Miguel Espinosa = . 0.068
. 2
291 Hernando Baquero Aguilera . : 0.068
CAUJARAL
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